

## 2014 CDBG Ped Ramps Project

Bid Opening May 19, 2014 2:00 p.m.

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Diamond Contractors LLC*		Professional Construction Svs. Inc.		Hess Construction Inc.		Paul Construction Inc.*	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Removal of Existing Storm Pipe and Catch Basins	1	LS	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
2	Excavation	229	CY	\$ 36.50	\$ 8,358.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 3,606.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,160.00
3	Unsuitable Material Excavation	23	CY	\$ 36.50	\$ 839.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,035.00
4	8" Storm Drain Pipe (Ductile Iron Class 52)	87	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 50.20	\$ 4,367.40	\$ 68.40	\$ 5,950.80	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,872.00
5	Shallow Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 6,520.00
6	Catch Basin, Type IV	4	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	Standard 6" Vertical Curb and Gutter	290	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 28.30	\$ 8,207.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 16,530.00
8	Concrete Valley Gutter	75	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk-Including Pedestrian Ramps (5" Thick)	151	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,630.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 13,046.40	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,513.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,140.00
10	Detectable Warning Dome Panels (2'X4')	16	EA	\$ 176.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,480.00
11	Crushed Aggregate for Base Type 1	297	TON	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,801.00	\$ 27.65	\$ 8,212.05	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,346.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,692.00
12	Plant Mix Pavement, Class III (1/2")	122	TON	\$ 230.00	\$ 28,060.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 20,496.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,200.00
13	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
14	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
15	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 5,030.00
16	Reference and Reset Monument	1	EA	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
17	Manhole Adjust to Grade	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00
18	Storm Drain Structure, Catch Basin, Adjust to Grade	4	EA	\$ 484.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
19	Valve Box, Adjust to Grade	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
20	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	CA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	Contractor Furnished Construction Survey and Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
22	Fence Removal & Reinstallation	1	LS	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
23	Tree Relocation	1	EA	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>					\$ 143,861.00		\$ 104,495.60		\$ 94,167.80		\$ 117,584.00

\*Math error corrected